PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6680303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECT COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT 032804/0191. CORRECTION TO ASSIGNOR'S NAME DUE TO TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANDSTANDS PROMO, INC.	03/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN COVERS, INC.	
Street Address:	102 WEST 12200 SOUTH	
City:	DRAPER	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6224513
Patent Number:	7252867
Patent Number:	7125602
Patent Number:	6673409
Patent Number:	7923088
Patent Number:	8110270
Application Number:	13711396
Application Number:	12545248
Patent Number:	7815878
Patent Number:	8191852
Patent Number:	6475119
Patent Number:	D644141
Application Number:	13706917
Patent Number:	7910188
Patent Number:	8110269
Patent Number:	8518510
Patent Number:	8501294
Application Number:	13838021
Application Number:	14012729

PATENT

506633494 REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0300

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13837918
Application Number:	29439465
Application Number:	13797475
Application Number:	13793619
Application Number:	14046573
Application Number:	14064724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633
Email: docket@tnw.com
Correspondent Name: GARRON HOBSON
Address Line 1: 8180 SOUTH 700 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4177- (MULTIPLE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARRON HOBSON
SIGNATURE:	/Garron Hobson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Handstands Promo, Inc. to American Covers, Inc#page1.tif source=Handstands Promo, Inc. to American Covers, Inc#page2.tif source=Handstands Promo, Inc. to American Covers, Inc#page3.tif source=Handstands Promo, Inc. to American Covers, Inc#page4.tif source=Handstands Promo, Inc. to American Covers, Inc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0301

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2838846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Int. GH Date: 4/26/21

HANDSTANDS	Name	Execution Date
HANDSTAND PROMO, INC.		03/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN COVERS, INC.
Street Address:	102 WEST 12200 SOUTH
City:	DRAPER
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6224513
Patent Number:	7252867
Patent Number:	7125602
Patent Number:	6673409
Patent Number:	7923088
Patent Number:	8110270
Application Number:	13711396
Application Number:	12545248
Patent Number:	7815878
Patent Number:	8191852
Patent Number:	6475119
Patent Number:	D644141
Application Number:	13706917
Patent Number:	7910188
Patent Number:	8110269
Patent Number:	8518510
Patent Number:	8501294
Application Number:	13838021
Application Number:	14012729
Application Number:	13837918
Application Number:	29439465
502792251	

PATENT

REEL: 058684 FRAME: 0392

502792251

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13797475
Application Number:	13793619
Application Number:	14046573
Application Number:	14064724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633
Email: docket@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E. SUITE 350
Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00980-32963
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARRON M. HOBSON
SIGNATURE:	/Garron M. Hobson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment_AmericanCovers#page1.tif source=assignment_AmericanCovers#page2.tif source=assignment_AmericanCovers#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058807 FRAME: 0392

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 00980-32963

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Garron M. Hobson
THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP
P.O. BOX 1219
SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Handstands Promo, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a business address of 102 West 12200 South, Draper, UT 84020, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, American Covers, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in said patent, including, but without limitation, all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future damages.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective; and cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patent.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon heirs and legal representatives.

1

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Executed this 18th day of March, 2014 at Draper, Utah (City, State).

Name:

Title: (NO to Servetar)

(Assignor Company)

Schedule /

Title	Application #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date
Therapeutic Squeeze Ball	09/590,560	6/9/2000	6,224,513	5/1/2001
Frictional Holding Pad	11/021,560	12/22/2004	7,252,867	8/7/2007
Frictional Holding Pad	10/684,008	10/10/2003	7,125,602	10/24/2006
Frictional Holding Pad	10/209,948	7/30/2002	6,673,409	1/6/2004
Frictional Holding Pad	12/205,059	9/5/2008	7,923,088	4/12/2011
Frictional Holding Pad	13/045,094	3/10/2011	8,110,270	2/7/2012
Tablet or Laptop Computer Grip	13/711,396	12/11/2012		
Frictional Dash Mount for a Global Positional System	12/545,248	8/21/2009		
Aromatherapy Puffer Ball	11/896,000	8/27/2007	7,815,878	10/19/2010
Tacky Block and Method for Elevating Laptops	12/341,552	12/22/2008	8,191,852	6/5/2012
Deformable Ball	09/812,732	3/20/2001	6,475,119	11/5/2002
Cellular Phone Stand for Desk	29/407,822	12/2/2011	D644,141	7/24/2012
Microfiber Cleaning Cloth Carried by Card	13/706,917	12/6/2012		
Frictional Holding Pad	11/264,669	10/31/2005	7,910,188	3/22/2011
Frictional Holding Pad	13/045,057	3/10/2011	8,110,269	2/07/2012
Frictional Pad on Portable handheld Electronic Device	12/979,601	12/28/2010	8,518,510	8/27/2013
Friction Pad on Dashboard	12/979/690	12/28/2010	8,501,294	8/6/2013
Clam Shell Packaging and Mold for Moldable Dough	13/838,021	3/15/2013		
Promotional Item with Moldable Dough and Packaging	14/012,729	8/28/2013		
Interchangeable Lid and Base for Air Freshener	13/837,918	3/15/2013		
Passive Speaker Amplifier	29/439,465	12/11/2012		
Membrane Air Freshener with Direct Dome Label	13/797,475	3/12/2013		
Button Extension for a Push Button	13/793,619	3/11/2013		
Adhesive Pocket for Cellular Phone	14/046,573	10/4/2013		
Screen Cleaner	14/064,724	10/28/2013		

PATENT REEL: 052607 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 05/98/2024